PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5999814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHAOBO QING	07/05/2019
HUIZHONG YANG	07/05/2019
XINFA DU	04/22/2019
QI ZHANG	04/22/2019
SONGFENG WANG	04/22/2019
XING FAN	04/22/2019
YIMING WANG	04/22/2019
YONGYONG ZHAN	04/22/2019
TAO HE	04/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 5, ROAD 5, DONGZHOU INDUSTRIAL AREA	
Internal Address:	FUYANG	
City:	HANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	311401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16810637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587205700

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, aserrano@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP, FAREID ASPHAHANI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126168-8007.US00

PATENT REEL: 052032 FRAME: 0656 505953109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIANA SERRANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Adriana Serrano/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=2020-03-05-Executed-Assignment-126168-8007 US00\#page1.tif\\ source=2020-03-05-Executed-Assignment-126168-8007 US00\#page2.tif\\ source=2020-03-05-Executed-Assignment-126168-8007 US00\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 052032 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, QING, Zhaobo, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China, YANG, Huizhong, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China, **DU, Xinfa**, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; ZHANG, Qi, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; WANG, Songfeng, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; FAN, Xing, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; WANG, Yiming, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; ZHAN, Yongyong, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China; and HE, Tao, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VEHICLE STEP APPARATUS AND VEHICLE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed, claiming priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 201920285654.1 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910164946.4 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910164953.4 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920278420.4 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910164950.0 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910165448.1 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910165449.6 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910165436.9 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920285655.6 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910165450.9 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910165451.3 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920278416.8 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920278413.4 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201910164949.8 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920278524.5 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920278322.0 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920278332.4 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920285701.2 filed on March 05, 2019; Chinese Patent Application No. 201920277492.7 filed on March 05, 2019; and Chinese Patent Application No. 201910164940.7 filed on March 05, 2019;

AND WHEREAS, **T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.**, No. 5, Road 5, Dongzhou Industrial Area, Fuyang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311401, China, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in said invention to T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said T-MAX (HANGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and And Taylor for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application 0520021. FRAME: 0658

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, our signature and date of execution:

Du, Xinfa	Apri. 22nd, 2019.
DU, Xinfa	Date
ZHANG, Qi	<u> Apr. 220d. 2019</u>
WANG, Songfeng	<u>k1/ 22ml 201/</u> Date
FAN, Xing	Ax. 224. 29 *
WANG, Yiming	APX 22.88 . 2819 Date
ZHAN, Yongyong	Date Date
HE, Tao	1/1/210 , 701

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, our signature and date of execution:

10	
QING, Zhaobo Googles	Date 2019.7.5
	201976
YANG, Huizhong	Date
DU, Xinfa	Date
ZHANG, Qi	Date
WANG, Songfeng	Date
FAN, Xing	Date
WANG, Yiming	Date
ZHAN, Yongyong	Date
HE Tan	Date

PATENT REEL: 052032 FRAME: 0660